5
bt

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED PARTIES HERETO SIGNED

ON THE 17 DAY OF June ., 28 286 .
REGARDING PROPERTY KNOWN AS:  BUILDER'S LOT : 296
LOT: BLOCK :
3M-1589 RATHWELL LANDING
CIVIC ADDRESS: 163 Hickstead Way

PURCHASERS: Wiiliam H Mindenhall and Andrea Wallis Mindenhall
VENDORS: VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED
DATE OF ACCEPTANCE: May 29, 2620

It is hereby understood and agreed between the undersigned parties hereto that the following
changes shall be made to the above mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale and except
for such changes noted below all other terms and conditions in the Agreement shail remain as

stated therein and time shall remain of the essence.

DELETE: PURCHASE PRICE: $555,077.66
BALANCE AT CLOSING: $505,077.66
LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $512,458.11
SCHEDULE "G" DATED: May 12,2020
TARICN SCHEDULE "B" DATED: May 12, 2020
INSERT: 68!7)> | dated: June 17, 2020 in the amount of: $8,934.96
NEW PURCHASE PRICE: $564,012.62
NEW BALANCE AT CLOSING: 8514,812.62
NEW LESS H.8.T. AMOUNT: $526,365.15
SCHEDULE "G" DATED: June 17, 2020
TARION SCHEDULE "B" DATED: June 17, 2620
schedule W4 dated june 29,2028
DATED a1 Milton this 29 day of June 20 20

In the presence of:

I,/[(_jb‘\/tc ? /{7~ =

WITNESS

Vidon § J
Olfw)s s

DATED at

PER:

Zzw day of

VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED (VENDOR)

VASER

PURCHASER

Y.

20_ Q0D

|

REV: May 28-2¢




page 1 0f 2

SCHEDULE "G"

SCHEULVLD ——

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The partics acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") 18 applicable to this transaction pursuant 0 the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
] egislation") and that, the Purchaser may gualify for the GST/HST new housing rebate
(as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the "New Housing Rebate™) in
respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price Tisted in "Purchase Price” Section
of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to this
transaction (vefer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause g) as at the date this Agreement
is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transactionl (inctuding a0y
applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of the subject
transaction and will be applied accordance with the Legisiation. 1n the event that there
is a change 10 the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but prior to the
closing of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments t0 the sales
raxes payable in this transaction in accordance with all app! ;cable Legislation.

The Putchaser bereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(2) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the Dwelling
forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the Dwelling by any

other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of
residence prior 10 occupancy by the Purchaser:

(b) purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents 28 the Vendor

may require {0 confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

(c) Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closiug, prior to Of afier closing at the

Vendor's request, an application or applications :n the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribcd information required by the Legislation for
the New Housing Rebate

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable t0 this transaction. If for any
ceason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the Purchaser
shall be fully responsible for paying {0 the Vendor the amount of such New Housing
Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the statement of
adjustments is calculated ptus any fees, penalties of damages imposed on the Vendor
under the Legistation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges that the New
Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or residential
condominium as 2a primary place of residence for themselves or 2 relation. It does not
include the rebate for HST which may be available t0 investors buying a new house OF
residential condominium as 2 rental property { the GST/HST "New Residential Rental

Property Rebate"). 1f the Property 18 being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the endor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate which
has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house or
residential condominium as 2 rental property are responsible for applying for the New
Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

“
Purchaser Purghaser Vendoy
REV: May 28-20

- .';-!'_. e

¥ G

el g



Page 20f 2

6. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to 2 Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that the
purchase of 2dditional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may push
¢he Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the purposes
of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may lower the
amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a reduced New
Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due 10 the purchase of Extras
following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to compensate
the Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to calculate the
Purchase Price lisied in the "Purchase Price” section herein exceeds the actual applicable
New Housing Rebate, such amount t0 be credited to the Vendor as an adjustment on
closing.

7 The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration

e to be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shal be the total Purchase

i Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely the amount of

44 $520,365.15 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land
Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

8. The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

Signed at DWato~ tis O dayof L , 2020

¢,G,~;;23’77 VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED

ER

PURCHASER PER:___—

s \June 30 0020

DATE:

PROJECT: RATHWELL LANDING LOT: 296

REV: May 2820




& Valecraft

mesinl

NON SIANDARD EXTRAS (680}
Rathwell Landing - Phase 2
PURCHASERS: Andeed Walliz Mindenbatl ond Willizm H. Mindeahall

Printed: 16-5un-20 3:14pm

HOUSETYER
1020 THE MORGAN ZLEVC

i~ -RAINT ADDTUONALCOLOUR(NON DEEF BASE) BUSLDERS ST ANDARD PAINT. PER
COLOUR FOR COMPLETE HOUSE

Nate:

*1- ~TRIM- FIREPLACES- MODERN TYPE ~0AK

i 20018 | Note: Jacludes St
§ <36 ] {- - KITCHEN FAUCET _DELTAMARLEY 986LF - AR ARCTIC STAINLESS =5 294.00 Each

\ 20020 | Note: &

%27 | 3- - BATRROOM SRNK - AMERICAN STANDARD OVALYN UNDERMOUNT 0495 - 221 - #$ 465.00

i X2

200247 Nete: Oeb'mmbbt:ﬁﬂa&ﬂw C Nain Dtk 21, Ezsatic

w28 | 3- -BATHROOMS -DELTA TRINSIC SINGLE BANDLE LAVATORY TAUCET W/ METAL POF - *§ 564.80
28668} UP S59LF - MPU

200268 | Vates Maln ' | - Ensaite Wast x2.

%29 {1 -MAIN BATHROOM - BATHROOMS - DELTA TRINSIC TUB/SHOWER PAUCET * +5 18000  {Eak
56221] T17459-R 10000-UNBX WITH H20 KRNETIC RAINCAN SHOWER HEADCHROME =

aco3t § Nete:

*30 | 1- ENSUITE BATH - BATHROOMS - DELTA TRINSIC SHOWER EAUCET *$ 138080 (Exh

56217] T17250-R1B00D-UNBX WITH 20 KINETIC RAINCAN SHOWER HEAD CHROME

20032 | Note:

’53(1"05 1-ENSUITE um-mmmm-namm@cmmmmumnmcmm *$ 28500 | Bk
14

20033 | Not

+32 11- ~R.\u.mz;-mcommmmcowmuxmmm&oonmwnm s 46208 JEa

54166] WHITE SPINDLES :

20035 { Notz:

a | 1. ENSUITE BATH-LOWER CABINETS - LC BANK OF DRAWERS (4 DRAWERS) ?snmo Each

00| Nt ARFROX  CENTERED  SETWECN JNKLS Q/

o 1 ITCHEN - LOWER CABRNGTS - LCPOTS & PANS CIW 3 DRAWER FRONTS 6/12/12 5 793007 | fxch

-

spio] Mo O DiddeTE Sipe UF STove AS fEL Skercid N\

"5 - - CARPET- I/PGRADE - LEVEL 2 - - EASEMENT STAIRCASE - LEVEL 2 *5 215 Eack

2004t { Now:

Vendor Initials:, _Parchescr Initiols:

PREPARED BY: Samar Mabi e
PE 1.040-1 N I

INTUEILag ORIy




e -

ones L

Valecraft

NON STANDARD EXTRAS (630)
Rathwell Landiag - Phase 2
PURCHASERS: Andses Wallis Minderbsl 304 Wiltiom £, Mindeaball

Printed: 16-Jun20 314 pm

TOUSE TVPR
1m-mEMoRGJ\Nm£V <

#1« - UNDERPAD- WDE-LEVELI--BASWENTSYA}‘RCASE-LEVPL)

20042 ‘ Note:

37 1- ~CERAMIC TIE~GROUT COLOR PER COLOUR

20043 | Mewe:

«38 | 2-KITCHEN-C! COUNTERTOP - GRANITE-LEVEL (- KITCHEN OPT #1 €AV FLUSH
109236] BREAKFAST BAR

= AS e S EETEA o
20113 Note: WeLealy ED6ES seeTi g Mman 41
25 | 1- KITCHEN/DINETIE _ UPGRADE O EXTENDED PANTRY (s'm SERIES zAm
SPTION #1 COMPLETE WITHLEVEL L GRANITE COUNTERTOR, AND STD SERIES
TILE BAS /'W\m “hse EDSE
| 204 Now Commpe o e 18, s g i ;.mdmggm_ see

48 z-mrcﬁ&vmmm PBRD. ooty bottous wh PUC
cxzmdedpmlxy(mwdchsw)dwwnk;wm /‘\\

2016 | Note:

41 | 1-RITCHEN - Upgradestd. fmsgeuawamwmwvmu;wmnw:m«m;

20117 | Note!

KITCHEN #1, WITH EXTENDED PANTRY.

20120

[ 42 §1-XKiT -CHEN/DINETTE - WALL~ BACKSPLASH ~BRONZE BACKSPLASH T OPTIONAL \ S 96.80 Exch

\- KITCHEN/DINETTE - 1/3 STAGGERED INSTALL- WALE - 8ACKSTLASH - BRONZE $75.00 ‘Each
BACKSPLASQIN OPTIONAL KITCHEN B, WITH EXTENDED PANTRY.
20121 \

44 | 2-GREAT ROOM - DMWWWJ?Q jooD, ¥ ACE. $3588~ | Each .
2 1
so1m2 | Now: STANOGLD  SPET4FILAINT : i

\ ‘.;S‘ 1 - 583 ELECTRICUPGRADES AS PER ATTACHED QUOTE & SKETCH. 25 827.16  {Each 3
20207 | New smm otk qsmmm o
% S
PﬂmS‘le*svilé (13%) *SRITIE
7
] “24951 . 1- - GRBITAL UPGRADES ASTER ATTACHED QUOTE & SKETCE. 85 6780 Each
i

20708 { Wolet  Extimetc Nods omozv RKev 2
Dane: G6A5I2021
S60.00-+S7.50 mm-ssmo

¥ - KITECSTEN = Dchcie Gea ”!A@p;uﬂ.ﬂ 0 3 ‘ ~$4.339.00 | €ach

20209 | Nee: SEE A 3B {, (ﬂ
Vendor I"“»ﬂ?ﬂchswlmm a
SREPARED BY: Sataar Merld

LOCKED BY: rER:
PR 1.040-2° -
DaviriecsQime. 1EMayIe




@ Valeorafl

PURCHASERS: Asdeet Wallis Miodentistl and Withany - Mindenhotl

4 KITCHEN - Delote Jtera # 19

Payment Summary

Mindephall

PURCHASER:
o indenhall

PREPARED BY: Samar Methi
LOCKED BY:
PE 1.0408-3

et emtiarn . \




ELECTRIC -FLRCTRIQUE

Tel: (613) 743-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

A Division of the S&S Bolton Grovp

Estimate No#: $83296 Rev.0L

Customer Copy
Customer:
William H Mindenhall & Anrea Wallis Mindenhali VALECRAFT HOMES LTD.
Buiider: Rathwell Landing Singles Ph 2 -
Home: 805-203-2167 Project: 200amp included
Ceill: 805-288-3158 Lat: 286
£mail: wmindenhali@yahoo.com Closing Date: 04/27/2021
Salesperson: Jason Thompson
Date: 06/05/2020
e 2o
location Qiy  Product ! installation Details don vniterice O —
mulh. matea-
g;gis 300 agd 15 AMP plug approx 72 Inches from floor sbove fireplace beside sonduc . fﬂ{ o A so.00s S0.00 %
FrontOut 100 aq Hofiday soffit plug with swizch (4 M 5 248005 243008
g;eoant‘ 380 add 1 keyless Sxture on added switch for future lighting - reinforce for chandefiar < 214005 214.00s
Bedraom 100 g 15 arp plug and treate 4/gang D 50.00% 20.00s
Basement 100 a4 15 amp plug £ 90,00 % 90.00 s
***Total price daes not include any applicable taxes. Customer Total: 732005
/A

Datg/

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax:

54311 Canotack Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1} 9Mm3

DA PRI

{613) 748-0355 | Email: info@sandselectric.ce | Website: www.sandselectric

Net-3

S




L IRt 321

.

orbital

{ech inlegration

o ; A Division of the S&S Bolton Group

TR LA TR E N AT

v s x

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (513) 748-0355

Estimate No#: OR3929 Rev.02 gg
T
Customer Copy RS
Customer.
William H Mindenhall & Anrea Wallis Mindenhiall VALECRAFT HOMES LTD.
Builder: Rathwell Landing Singles Ph 2~
Home: 905-203-2167 . Project: 200amp included
Cell: 905-299-3158 Lot: 296
Emsail: wmindenhall@yahoo.com Closing Date: 04/27/2021
. Salesperson: jason Thompson {OR}
Date: 06/05/2020
) le{ Customer
Location Qty  Product/ instajlation Details Catle Unit Prica - Total
Great 1.60 {4} port Plate -.{1) Phone CATSe'&(!I pata CATSe & {1) Cable RG& Outlets % , 0.00 %
fRaom {4) Part Plate - (1) Phane CATSe & {2) Data CATSe & {1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown
on floor plan 4
Bedroom 21.00 {4) Port Plate - {1} Phone CATSe & {2) Data CAT6 & {1) Cable RG& Outlets 60.00 § ‘ 60.0035
2 {4) Port Plate - {1) Bhone CATSe & {2) Data CAT6 & (1} Cable RGS Oultiets - Locaton as showrs -
on floor plan 7
Bedroom 1.00 (8) Port Plata - (1) Phone CATSe & {2) Data CATSe & {1) Cable RGG Cutlets , 3 0.00%
#3 (8) Port Plate - {1) Phone CATSe & [23 Dats CAT5e & {1} Cable RG6 Outiets - Locatlon as shown
on fAoor plan
Master 1.00 (4) Port Plate - {1} Phone CATSe & (2) Data CATSe & {1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ 0.00%
Bedroom 4) Port Plate - (1} Phone CATSe & {2) Data CATSe & (1} Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shawn
on floor plan
Basement 1.00 {4) Port Plate - {1) Phana CATSe & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RGS Outlats s 0.005
{4) Port Plate - {1} Phone CATSe & (23 Data CATSe & (1) Cable RGS Outlets - Locatlon.as shawh
on flaor pian - leave In call In celling space for future yse
NfA 1.00 2" PYC Condult from Basement to Attic $ 0.00 5
2" PVC Conduilt from Basement to Attic
NIA 1.60 Vacuum Rough—ln Outlet s 0,00 3%
wacuum Rough-in Outlets
s+ Toral price does not Inciude any applicable taxes. Castomer Total; €0.00 &

A Fwe & [f 2B

Customer Signature Date/

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax:

5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario Kl1] gM3

{613) 748-0355 | Email: info@orbitalti.com | Website: www.orbitalti.com



T

g L.

N§102/£0/90 'I0R 3

# NFHOLIN T NSHOLIM Vi NAHOLIM
WNOILHO TYNOLLEO TWNOLLAO .

-,

Al e

i -
.

i a

” .1\... f it 2 33

m_“ w' [ il

W il
&' -,
.ﬂ TE )t
Lk ! -
Rk i
oA b3
AHONNYTIVNOILLO FLINSNT OdS TVNQILJO
ITAL 2 =1
<HEN H \/

=

m P w ~ m

! g ~N
LR ;

FLEU RN NN
WOUH036
LSV

e et Tl et AN s e it A S A 08 ST et

V34 UL NIHM SN0

PN ER RO LRSI

FuppesT 8116 ¢) BN 13URA SURIS JO JBQWNN BION. ESIE Jaoy patels 3y wasj AreA AT 33€d5 00y 310250 120LY BIR6U ol

- J.J.?L, i

11M 35uBLD 01 Walgns i stioljmads pue epvIEL SuRIG 307

3 UMos se 213100 Aew plyg Apo sydasuoD 1oue s

;qw.v.n.::_. 10U mrewnoidde 38 uasuELP Y

T T TN EEhiC

29NYLIIIDY HIWOLSAD

LA
RRUE Rt : B
s GSan
i
...lk.n, 7
s ot
o~ . T
Ed — T IR
H N © $ ™ i
(=] D
¥ T 23T m j I.ﬂuJJ
o < i ymawal = [
% 8] ] FL LA A
m": e 2y W pmu
o 1l LT j
m.ﬁ =
m s A
= \ NOOY SNINIG
£ o
3 =
el ] /” a
m er _ L LomgmEEw
RV S R S PR 3, pro. N
1 ——— 1 F - Ht 1
. // ¥ .
£ NS . : i
i woat fdun
~ m‘ .
) m_a. !
i TH 4 x_
A UR gV RS ) ” : H _|1
ronKaIa ;
HIALEYH d._ fy bt
s =linr orided i
ity
\ L
B!
(eIl s Ty

RPN PHTREINREAD CORT IR SEETINT DR ISRV

EUUSPLIN SIEM BSIUY +@seydind

[[EYUSpUI H LWEHIIA 1535eYdINg

6L0¢ ‘€ eunp *3&d

96¢

“ON

101
ueld

Bupue jlemupey_ =4S

QLA L0 NI ARG
NO#

Q¥¥A S0 030n038

‘14 "OS L9551

0201 13OOW

ForvoLL

e HAIN I R
I KoOHAIA YNOWAD

A ]
FEETTTEh
,.,ﬂaw_w@,,mmd_“ : .
\A i A4 e 2 v A 8
A1 —wn...wzc._éu.un\\fﬁ W
£-d-. HLWWH_ndU\ O e et
{
ISR 4
WOOY D3 40
i
o
STTTTA L
. RN xL.IL
A pyid

IYSAPIIORTRIR TS TR ORI AL SR S

NV

5YOW THL

1} WO

TeI0oreA i@



|

B

e&\?\

g FER

i
i
i

%

A4

\\@

.

e

]

O
‘_ 1

HENOILJO -LOT

SUEULNALIVEG

48 BNCG

Crstem oo

[HERY z,\bwn RGO

HIGANN NIRRT

AO8CHd

LAVMIDTIWA HEOUOY

w0

T T oA

Sy

TEY TR Ao

v

PO

TV e DNy 1




1

e

s P

=T

1A

o

*

»

ety

SamimTrmad

R -

P

», -




& valecraft

; Homes Ltd.

Standard Edge Profiles for Granite & Quartz

i~
camEe ) g Bat

1/4 Bevel
1/2 Bevel
3/4 Bevel
i}  Pencil Top Only
| with Square Bottomn
N
\ E Pencil Top and Bottem
: i
/ \
1/2 Bullnose
.
LR
3 Fiﬁ,ﬁ.ﬂinose
Project: _RATHWELL LAND (NG Purchaset: Witraan H. Minpensace
Plan #: <o~ 1584 Purchaser: ANOaca WALLS MINGNHAL
Lot: KL Q?(ﬂ ‘ Date: JURE ] ]20
Model;__MOren~  [620. Uparade #: g’ & 38 Co g
= 7 f 7

KiSstee/Conriler kdyge >rafle
Aeviredd 10:30/2010




] Valecraft

Homes Lid.

Tile Installation Options

WALL TILE
@ Vertical 173 ofiset brick m

Vertical stacked

- Enaunite Lafn. ~bitthen Bukyaas\

— Nn Lo

Horizontal brick 45 degree @;@

Vertical brick

7
PATM WAL Ladoiedl Bl Prhs sk Z 4 / L:. Z
[{

Project:
N - <

Plan #: - 1585 Purchaser:

Lot: )Q,L 0’2760 Date: aURE 7 jzo
s Morgnact 020,

Maodel: Upgrade #: UPG #43

Revised 06/27/2013

7

KiSatziighy Fitures



Tile Installation Options

] Valecrait

Homes Ltd.

FLOOR TILE

) Rectangular Rectangular
Standard square Square brick front to back of the house side 1o side of the house

Foyer, Laundry Room
Kitchen, Breakfast Area
Main Bathroom
Ensuite Bathroom

Rectangular 1/3 staggered Rectangular 173 staggered

front to back of the house side to side of the house 45 degree

Project: _Rathwell Landing

Purchaser: William H. Mindenhall

Purchaser: A\ndrea Wallis Mindenhall

Dage: June 17, 2020

Plan# __4M-1589
Lot: 288 ]
Model: 1020 C Morgan

KiSalts/tight fhctures

Upg{ade & Standard

Revised 0311072019 E K




N &L0Z/E0/90 FOR

Yo

£# NTHOL! 28 NIHOL Lt NBHOLIN
WHOLLO \ NOILd TYNQILO
FRNE P I DI e A L~
7T [NEFT
. 3
VTS
o &L
i wwﬂwvn. W i
] X e ¢
o IARRRRE
N ioh
ik e Y @ A\ b
\ i
\ ;
| = = i
XHONNYT WNOILLO
-B
3
HW!
o Rt o
| o
FRE b o
| per ,/,
. ] -

QEYA SCE AADAATL NON

SUYHTS 10T NIHM ATND

Suipe)d 215 01 0np 31184 5535 ) JAQUITA [D1SN, “€D5€ S0y PaTels B LCK AXeA AL 23R4S J00)] 819205 [ENDdY HIHOL It FuRy3 01 13algns DR susnadyjaads pue sleparecy ueid 30 4 3 uMoys seudiau det pue Ao sidoued ipe are

8 NOLLVAT I ~ HOO1d GNNowo

B89 V NOILVAZTE - 40014 ANNOUD
; T

Hslod
AEYIA0D

pryen i
2OMIVE =4

gt

THOTHSTR

A s
TNOOYLIR

4

PR TR
A wiaoY *ﬁma
Seten segs
WICHOAT
VST

SEETE
; It
P

JEUUSPUIF STTEM, Bo1pUy feseudind

TequsSpUIAH WEjIAA eseyaingd

020z "1 sunp ®EQ ‘Ld "OS L9G1

307
96e 0201 13QONW

685 L-p “ON Ueld

Blipue jamigey =S

’
\.13.0,!1.\.;.”%””!11'1 H..L!\-JK Wv.n...l.:.\.v;»r!l

el s

i

8 NOLLVAZ'R - 40014 LNawasye

syru e
O] g sstguins

viuy HOR
Heenda wroudy

Alb s e by s 0t

71 MROUBIC S g i

A

R A

Vool 3w ldo

NVOUOW dHL

BT

1TeI00TA (%)

i1 401013 rceuprordde are suoisuentyp |

i
H




Schedule "W4" |
Granite & Variegated Quartz Colour Variation
Purchaser's name: William H Mindenhall Lot no: 296 Plan # 4M-1589
Purchaser's name: Andrea Wallis Mindenhall Project: RATHWELL LANDING
Home Phone: 905 203-2167 ' T Model: 1020 C Rey Moraan
Work Phone: Closing Date: April 27, 2021
E-Mail (1): wmindenhall@yahoo.com E-Mail (2):

Valecratt Homes Limited continues to provide the best in class sales and service. We recoghize the importance
of your home to you, our valued customer.

Granite & Variegated Quartz countertops are an elegant addition to your home. However, there are some things
of which you should be aware. i

Due to the natural composition of Granite, inherent variations in texture, colour and consistency are to be
expected and considered as normal.

-
.~

During the process of manufacturing Variegated Quartz to achieve a more natural stone loak, variations in the
appearance between the sample & the slab are to be expected.

Valecraft Homes Limited strongly suggests that you attend an appointment with our granite/quartz supplier two
to three months prior to closing to view the granite/variegated quartz slabs available in the colour you have
already chosen. A representative from our supplier will contact you to set up a mutual date & time for the
appointment. ) '

Iiwe, William H Mindenhali and Andrea Wallis Mindenhall

have read and fully understand the aforementioned recommendation set forth by the buildet and as such hereby
release VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED from future responsibility with respect to a variation in colour of
granite/ variegated quartz countertops. .

@We accept this opportunity
S @

[:]We decline this oppérmﬁity
Project: RATHWELL LANDING LOT NO: ) 296
Purchaser / Date: 7
- / . 4
Purchaser : Dite:
%ﬂ/ k@{ﬁ { ﬁ 2020
A% a!ech Limited Date: .

Appoinunent date given: Spoke with/lelt message:

Time scheduled: Date & Time:

. REV:September 9. 2019

DR VA S G% Y2

R -



“l TARION Frechold Form

rTCEIiG OHTARIDS REW HOE BB {Tentative Closing Date)

SCHEDULE B
Adjustments to Purchase Price or Balance Due on Closing

PART | stipulated Amounts/Adjustments

These are additional charges, fees or other anticipated adjustments 10 the final purchase price or balance
due on Closing, the dollar value of which is stipulated in the Purchase Agreement and set out below.

|. Preparation of transfer fee by Builder’s solicitor as stated in Clause #16 of the Agreement of
Purchase & Sale. $225.00 + HST= $254.25

PARTH  All Other Adjustments — 10 be determined in accordance with the terms of the
purchase Agreement

These are additional charges. fees or other anticipated adjustments 1o the final purchase price or balance
duse on Closing which will be determined after signing the Purchase Agreement, all in accordance with the
terms of the Purchase Agreement.

1. Land Transfer Tax based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Clause #16 of the
Apreement of purchase & Sale.

]

Property Taxes as per final statement of adjustments as stated in Clause #6 of the Agreement of
Purchase & Sale.

3. Maximum GST/HST rebate based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Schedule “G” . ;
Clause # 8 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale. G

4. Tarion Enrolment Fee based on final purcﬁase price less HST as stated in Clause #6 of the
Agreement of Purchase & Sale. Tavion Enrolinent Calculation Table can be viewed on-line at
\arion.com. See chatt on page 11 as a guide.

5. Additional upgrades{deletions contained in the attached Amendinent to the Agreement of
Purchase and Sale dated June 17, 2020

6. Any increase in existing or newly imposed levies, development charges, education developraent
charges or any impost of other charges imposed by an approving authority or public utility
corporation as stated in Clause # 32 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

Signed at Milton , this 17 day of June ~,2020
~ Valecraft Homes Limited
Purchaser ’
\ ﬁ
: ),
Y ' // " /
urchaser Per: W i
1 +29) AN &
\ e 80, b0
Date: !
Lot #: 295 - Project: ~ Rathwell Landing
FREEHOLD TENTATIVE - 2012 Rt Revised: May 43, 2020

i2 Page 11 of



EXTERIOR COlOUR CHART

‘ 4. - wles ’ Vietaria Hum
Communityv: |1 Rathwell Landing \Rcu‘d Plan #. AM-1582 \S“E‘:’ R.Cp. = { ors
{1 ot No: { 2496 {Civic Address: | 163 Hickstead Way :
Pocimusty_| [Model Namei#; | 1028 Rev
rehaser( sy - -
Purchaser(s): William H Mindenhall |Elevation: <
i Andrea Wallis Mindenha 1 {Closing Date: Aprit 27.2021
: o b S na et 302
EXTERIOR PACKAGE NUMBER: T |

STONE:
{F APPLICARLEF)

Permacen Range Newport Grey

STONE DOOR & WINDOW HEADER
& SILL:

Permacon Block SMOOTH FACE Bestway White

BRICK:
(- APPLICABLE)

Permacen Range Newport Grey |

SIDING: Sapphire Blue CORNERS: Frost *
IMITTENY -

NOVI SHAKE: Canysn Blend 208

UF APPLICABLL) p

FACKAS WHTTE 001

(MITTLN - ALUNMINEIND ¥

SOFFIT & BEAM WRAPS: WHITE 001

IMITTEN - ALUMENTUM)

ALUMINIUM ROOF/WINDOW TRIM: Wit 001 y/4
OMITTEN I APPLICABLT} /
HARDIE BOARD FPANEL: .

(STUCCO TEXTURE - IF APPLICABLE) TGy ORBoet:BayBlue ; @
5{3"0!71:\10 SHINGLES: Cbhreoal Gray

EXTERIOR POSTS:

PAINT

SW 7C06 Extra White

EXTERIOR ROOF DETAILS:
(PATNT-IF APPUICABLE)

SW 7006 Extra White

EXTERIOR FRONT DOOR:

AINT)

SW 7(06 Extra Wiitc

GARAGE DOOR TRIN:

(PAINT

R SW 7006 Extra White

EXTERIOR WINDOWS:

White

GARAGE DOOR:
(DOOR COMPANY)

Wt itc (Regal Colour)

EXTERIOR VENT/PIPE:

White
ALUNMINIUM RAILING:
(F APPLICABLE) White

WINDOW SHUTTERS:
(RAISTD PANEL < IF APPLICABLE)

NOTES:

RAISED PANEL, White 001

e ™~ e
Purchaser's Signature(s) = YM%M T ]
- 7 i

Dute:  Jkae ©120
* - Al

Approved By

i » P %
NI Y d D W .

Date:  JUNE B ’.7»'—‘

(oo

2 me\ U0 G, 2020




4

Standard

Standarg

Potlights in hitehen and Cosuite, Rexless over island. and False Botom wigs puck lights on o upper cabirery
ncluding extended pantry

BATHROOM

JACCESSORITS Standard

I

!

H

FIREPLACE MANTLE

Modern Type | Qai Sained $8 200

R.

i g Red Oaie Coloniai ] SB 206 f 9 /
i 1 i
BRACKET | ]
I RedOu | Coloniat $B200 9
|
Colonia] White { 32 i
POSTS f
f Red Qnk. Colonia] ] i
INOSINGS ] ] i

| Red Qak !

HARDWOOD STAIRC

i ASE
YR APPLR aag g,
{

Standurd

Standarg

Standarg

MiCROV‘-'AYE{HOODFAN }

l

WASHING
DMacaEDRYER Standarg
!

Stundarg f Basic Stainless Steet 22

e B

|

!
g <
Parchaser's Signature(s) ; e d-—c—/a- Date: June 17, 2029
= SRR

Purchasers Signature(s) . £ ERltn A 2 4 >~

Date: Junc 37, 2820

Approved Bv: Date: Jupe 30,2020

Subject 1o change Ly Valecrag Hemes in the eventof Un2vailability of materas
Pritas, terms and specificetions zre subect (o change without notice 0.5
KASALES\Sales Legay Occsisite - Rathwelr\.slng:es Phase 21RL ZSS-M.-'ndenhall\RL PH2 295 Cetour Cn




Valécra

Hormes Lid.

= SELECTION

SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART
Community: Ralhwell Landing Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1589 |Sales Rep: 1 Victorla
Lot Na: 296 Civic Address: 163 Hickstcad Way
Purchaser(s): William H Mindenhall |Mode! Name/d: | The Morgan 1020
Purchaser{s): Andrea Wallis Mindenhall Closing Date: April _2;152013 l

STD/UPG #

purchascr’s Signaiure(s) ¢

Turchaser's Signafure(s) :

l-\]l]ll'U\'l!L! BY:

Subject io chengs by Valecrafl Homes

In the event of unavailablilty of materials.
Pricas, lerms and sgacifications az@ subject o change wilhout nollce EI0.E

W02, 168.2.3Wolecraft Homes\Sales\Selss Legal DocsiSile - RathwaiiSInglas Phase 2\RL. 26%-Mind

Date: 17-Jun-20

Date: 17-Jun-20

ROOM LEVEL
KITCHEN STYLE AND
COLOUR Shaker WS503 STD UrG#34, 439, #ai
3,28, 40%
HARDWARE TYPE | 13 34, 29
COPE §1092-195 Handles STD ' :
COUNTERTOP
UPG 138, 439
A5
MAIN BATHROOM STYLE AND .
COLOUR Lastra Nova White 3\'@
HARDWARE {'ryw.
COnE 81092-180 Vandles STD STD
COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP
Grey Expo EDGE PROFILE  |Eased Edge Quariz L} UPGKE
Compmidor ot b |
ENSUITE BATHROOM  |STYLE AND
COLOUR Lastra Nova While STD UPG #33
HARDWARE TYPE _
CODE 81092-180 Handles STD 3 5
COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP
Grey Expo EDGE PROFILE  |Fased Edge Quortz LL UPGHT
FOWDER ROOM STYLE AND
COLOUR / i ‘
HARDWARE TYPE =
CODE / ! ! i
COUNTERTO?P COUNTERTOP
/ EDGE PROFILE / / j
BASEMENT/OTHER STYLE AND
BATHROOM COLOUR ! ! ]
HARDWARE TYPE
CODE ; ; 7 y
COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP
; EDGE PROFILE / / 7
LAUNDRY ROOM STYLE AND
COLOUR ! { !
HARDWARE TYPE
CODE / / ! :
COUNTERTOPF COUNTERTOP
/ EDGE PROFILE J ! ]



»
Purcharser's Slgnaiurc(s) : ~ M

Parchaser's Signalures) :

Approved By :

Subject to changs by Valacralt Homes fn the event of uanavailabiiity of materisls,

Prices, lerms and speciicallons ars subjec! to changa withoul nolica E/O.E

1192.168.2.3\Walecrefl Homos\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - RathwalhSlagles Phase 20RL 206-Mind

Date: 17-Jun-20
Date; 17-Jun-20

PRELER-A- a2 SI e g

Date:

SINGILLES AND T OWNS COLOUR CHART
Communily: Rathwell Landlog Reg'd Plan aM-1589  |Sales Rep: \ Viclorla
Lot No: 296 Civie Addrﬁs: 16} Hicksteod Way o
Pycchaser{s): Willlam B Mindenhail Mode! Nameff: | The Morgatt 1020 }i¥3
[ Purchaser(s): Andrea Waliia Mindenhail Closing Date: April 242021 1
B ROOM MAIN COLOUR STD/OPG # ACCENT WALL STD/UPG #
TRIM ) ; ;
Semi Gloss QC-117 stmply while STD
FOVER
Low Luster OC-52 Gray Ow! / UPG #24
POWDER ROOM ;
7 I
MAIN FLOOR HALLWAY
Low Luster OC-52 Giay Owl f fOPGH24
DINING ROOM .
Low Lustcr OC-52 Gray Owl f fAPG#24
FLEX ROOM
! ! ! !
GREAT ROOM
Low Luster OC-52 Gray Owl ! JOPG #24
FAMILY ROOM
! ! ! /
DEN/ISTUDY/ROME
OFFICE ! i ! !
KITCHEN/DINETTE!
BREAKFASY Semni Gloss OC-52 Gray Owl ! FOPG#H24
LAUNDRY ROOM
Low Luster OC-52 Gray Owl ! JUPG #24
Tnd FLOOR BALLWAY
7 H ! f
MAIN BATH
Semi Gloss OC-52 Gray Cwl { fUPG #24
BEDROOM #2 _ i
Low Luster OC-52 Gray Owl f AJPG K24 2
BEDROCM #3 8
t ! i { H
BEDRCOM 14
f / / /
MASTER REDROOM
Low Luster OC-52 Gray Owl ! fupGH24
MASTER BEDROOM
WALK-IN CLOSET Low Luster 0C-52 Grny Owl ¢ PG #24
MASTER BEDROOM
ENSUITE Semi Gloss OC-52 Gray Ow) ! AJRG#24
FINISHED BASEMENT
RECREATION ROOM ! ! ! /
BASEMENT BATHROOM
/ ! ! /
/



VTomes Ltd.

SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART

Commnnily: Rathywell Landing Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1589 |Sales Rep: | Vlctoria
Lot No: 296 Civic Address: 163 Hickslead Way
Purchaser(s): Wiitiam H Mindenhall Model Name/#: | The Morgan 1020

quchgse {s):

Andrea Wallls Mindenhall

Closing Date:

April M-2021

MANUFACTU RER/SERIES/SIZE/ GROUT LEVEL STD/UPG #
ROOM L COLOUR/CODE SELECTION
FOYER ariks Euro Pasba Malena 13"x13" Iee 46-164 (Stondard UPG #37
Square [nstall)
POWDER ROOM FLOOR
! / ! 7
WALL
/
/ f {
INSERT OR
BORDER I3
MUDROOM FLOOR
! ! / /
WALL
/
! ! 1
INSERT OR
BORDER J
3 FLOOR
ERUBIEN OO Luro Pasha Maleaa 13"x13" Ice 46-164 {Stondard
orG#37,| |
Square Install) /
WALL
f
INSERT OR 4 ! f
BORDER !
KITCHEN FLOOR
Euro Pashio Regency 13°x13" Mica 63-507 PG #37
{Standard Squarc Install) G#:
BACKSPLASH
INSERT OR 931 Standard White <| UPG#4. 442, #43
BORDER /
BREAKFAST FLOOR BT TR
AREA/DINETTE Furo Pasha Regency 1372 ica 63-
(Standard Square fnstail) UPG#37
FIREPLACE HWEARTII
UPG #44
SURROUND
Olympia Regal 12"%12" Grey Polished
NY.RG.GRY.|2}2.PL (Standard Square Install) UPG#37
ADDITIONAL HEARTH
FIREPLACE / i ! /
SURROUND
! ! 'k /

Purchaser’s Slgnalure(s) :

Purchaser’s Sipnntures) :

Approved By :

¥

Doie: 17-Jun-20

Date; 17-Jun-20

quiecl 1o change by Valecraft Homas in the event of unavaiiability of malerials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject 1o change withautl nollca EIQE
1\192.168.2.3\Valgcrafl Homes\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Slle - Rathwell\Singles Phase 2\RL. 2986-Mind

Date: S‘ é(/(//z :[ / 56} ;25.26




SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART
Comununity: Rathwell Landing Reg'd Plan #: AM-158% |Sales Rep: | Vicforia
Lol No: 296 Civic Address: 163 Hickstend Way
Purchaser{s): William H§ Mindenhall Model Name/#: | The Morgan 1020 )
; Andrea Wallis Mindenhall Closing Date: April 24-2021 _ i
= AN : 8y39 S S A o i
B B o X a A ; 3 PRGN SIS, AT A
RE MANUFACTURER/SERIES/SIZE/ GROUT LEVEL STD/UPG #
Hooy AREA COLOUR/CODE SELECTION
3 13
MAIN BATHROOM R Euco Pasha Malena 13"x13" Ice 46-164 (Standevd UPG 37
Square Inslall)
AL Euro Pasha Malcna 8"x10" Tce Wall 52.189
(Horizontol Stacked Install) 5 : .
949'Sjlvétado UPG grol UPG#37
INSERT OR
BORDER /
IPC ENSUITE FLOOR
BATHROOM ! ! !
WALL
!
/ / /
INSERT ORR
BORDER /
5PC ENSUITE FLOOR
. Euro Pasha Malenn 13Vx13" lec 46-164 (Standard
B, N
ATHROOM i UPG#37, 2
s Euro Pasha Matena 8x10" Ice Wall 52 189
Uro K'as alenn ITC Y¥a -
(Horizontal Stacked Install) UPG#37, | L
il e i Euro Pesha Molena 8"x10" Ice Wall 52-189
<uyo Pasho Moicna 8°X cC W3 = %
(Horizonlal Stacked Install) UPG#37, | 2)
INSERT OR
BORDER / ) ; ]
SHOWER WALL
Furo Posha Malena 8"x 30" Tee Wall 52-189 .
{Horizonta) Stacked Tnstatl) UPG#37, | Al
BASEMENT/OTHER FLOOR
BATHROOM / f / 7
WALL
/ / ! /
INSERT OR ”’
RORDER / ; ; ; .

Purchaser’s Signature(s) Date: 17-Jun-20

Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date: 17-Jun-20

ndsrun 20N OM ;@
Date: \\ i
/7

Approved By :

Subject o change by Vafecrafl Homes in the avent of unavalability of maleriais.
Pricss, terms and specifications are subject lo change without nolice E/O.E
W192.168.2.3\Valecralt Homes\Sales\Sales Legal DacsiSile - Rathwell\Singles Phasa 2\RL 286-Mind



e - SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART
m ! Conmunity: Rathwell Landing Reg'd Plan #: AM-1589  |Sales Rep: | Vicloria
LA Lot No: 29 Civic Address: 163 Hickstead Way
\ / alecraft Purchasex(s): Willlam H Mindenhall Modcl Name/#: | The Morgan 1020
Fonics Lid. Purchaser(s): __ | Andrea Wallis Mindenhsll Closi Date: April ZQC 2021
—SROOM CARPET/UNDERPAD OR HARDWOOD LEVEL  |SID/UPG #
MAIN FLOOR HALLWAY ' .
Lauzon Esscrtial Collection Red Oak Tradition Grade Malte Smoky Grey 3-1/8" urG ueGHe
DINING ROOM ]
Lauzon Essential Collection Red Onk Tradition Grade Maile Smnky Grey 3-1/8" urG UPGH9
FLEX ROOM
! i /
FAMILY ROOM
! ¢ /
GREAT ROOM
Luuzon Essential Colleclion Red Oak Tradition Grade Matte Smoky Grey 3-148" UPG UPGHI, #44
DEN/HOME OFFICE
/ ! /
REAR HALLWAY
! ! f
KITCHEN
i / !
BREAKFAST
AREA/MINETTE ! / ¢
MAIN STAIRS TO
BEDROOMS ] / } !
UPPER HALLWAY
/ ! {
BEDROOM #2 i - 3
Nl ol Crosswinds }Elitz 4546 Repal Silver + Upgraded Underpad 2 Carpet + L1 UPGHI5,#20
Discontiiil ——see &+ | Underpnd
BEDROOM 43
i b f
BEDROOM# 4
! ! /
MASTER BEDROOM :
Crosswinds Elite tjls,ge/nvegal Silver + Upgraded Underpad u:)::;,:;;m UPGHI5,820
AASTER BEDROOM
WALK-IN CLOSET Crosswinds Elite 4546 Regal Sitver + Upgraded Underpad [‘ZS:;";;;“ UPGHI5 420
STAIRS TO BASEMENT T, me
UPG 135, #3686
FINISHED BASEMENT
RECREATION ROOM ! f {
: M
Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date: 17-Jun-20

vurchaser's Sigaature(s) : Daie: 17-Jun-20

Approved By ¢ L&/)ﬂ Date: _\ ZL_QM/Z 4/ 3{) 52&&(: .

Subject io ehange by Valecraft Homes in the event cf unavaliabliity of malenals.
Prices. terma ang spacificallons are subject (0 change withou( nollce EIO.E
W192.158.2 3\Walecralt Homes\Salas\Sales Legal Docs\Slte - RathwellSingles Phase 2\RL 298-Mind

- cma i

e




SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CH ART

Community: Rathwell Landing Rcg'd Plan #: 4M-1589  |Sales Rep: ] Vicioria
Lot No: 296 Civic Address: _ |° 163 Hickstead Wauy -
Purchaser(s). Willlam H Mindenhs}l Model Name/#; | The Morgen 1020 }:i<:

Closing Date:

P April Ezon

Jraser(s):

famcs Lul.

Andrea Wallis Mindenhall

UPGH

“FINISH | STD/

ROOM FIXTURE STYLE
KITCHEN SINK :
Franke Techino Undermount Double Bowl TCX120-29 Stainless Steel / &/'
FAUCET UPG #26
MAIN BATHROOM SINK UPG 27
VANITY FAUCET|:
UPG H23
WATER CLOSET
Slandard White ST’D
TUB/SHOWER
Slandacd White %TD
TUB/SHOWER R '
FAUCET UPG #29
ENSUITE BATHROOM SINKS A
wrait [
/
VANITY
FAUCETS urG2g, [ 9
WATER CLOSET
Standerd White
SHOWER . o
Standard White/Chrome/ ) Q
Glass
SHOWER T y
FAUCET urG e, |2
BATHTUB
Standard White | M,
BATHTUB
FAUCET UPG#31,
POWDER ROOM SINK
’ / 2
SINK FAUCET ot
! t ‘ a3
WATER CLOSET
{ / 7
BASCMENT/OTHER SINK .
BATHROOM 7 ! / }
VANITY FAUCET
{ ] /
WATER CLOSET
i ! !
TUB/SHOWER
H { ¢
TUB/SHOWER
FAUCET { / !
NOTE: ,Ail fixtures are white as standard 2
*
Purchaser's Signatnre(s) : W . Date: 17-Jun-20

Purchaser's Sipnafure(s) : Daie: 17-Jun-20

Date; g\‘, é;fu Z:( rC))C M
/

Approved By :

Subject to changs by Valacraft Homes In the event af unavallability ot maledels.
Prices, lerms and spacificatlons are subjsct to chenge withoul notice E/C.E
1192 46B.2.3\WVatecraft Homes\Sales\Salas Legal Docs\Sita - Rathwell\Singies Phase 2\RL 206-Mind



	20210721105405758.pdf
	20210721105420389.pdf

