1]

Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Hanmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation") and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing

- rebate (as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time} (the "New Housing

Rebate™) in respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price”
Section of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to
this transaction (refer to maximum rebate aliowance in Clause 8) as at the date this
Agreement is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the trans:_action
(including any applicable New Housing Rebale) will be calculated as of the closing of
the subject transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legisiation. Tn the
event that there is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but
prior to the closing of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments
to the sales taxes payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable
Legislation.

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assi'gus to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby wariranis and agrees that:

() The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the'
Dwelling forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the
Dwelling by any other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate
family} as a place of residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(b) Purchaser will exccute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor
may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and ¥

{©) Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the

Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for
the New Housing Rebate

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for
any reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the
Purchaser shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New
Housing Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the
statement of adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on
the Vendor under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges
that the New Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or
residential condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It
does not include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new
house or residential condominium as a rentzal property { the GST/HST "New

Property Rebate"). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Puschaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsiblc for paying to the Vendor an amount cqual o the New Housing Rebate
which has been included in the Purchase Price hercunder. All Purchasers buying 2 new
house oi residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for
the New ITsidentia! Rental Property Rebate after the closing of ¢ t transaction.

Pw@#chas
owner]La e over max endor

o

{

Puréhager

REV: Janoery 14, 2020

W‘-. v




Signed 3

Page 2 of 2

The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Apgreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Exiras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that
the purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may
push the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the
purpases of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may
lower the amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If 2
reduced New Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of
Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees fo
compensate the Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to
calculate the Purchase Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the
actual applicable New Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an
adjustment on closing. g

The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration

to be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total

Purchase Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely
$512,458.11 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land

Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

HST actually payable on the transaction and SSTAHST caleulated at 5-2% shall be
MMW. } -

The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

Ottawa this (L dayof M Ay 5 2020

I

W/—/@ VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED

PURCHASER

PROJECT: Ratiiwell Landing LOT: 296

i =)
owner base over max REV: Jauuary 14, 2020




SCHEDULE "Q"

Purchaser ackuowledges that the Vendor’s Model Home contains numerous upgraded features and
options which are not included in the base price. The base price includes those features as outlined in
Schedule "B". =

All options and upgrades contained in the Model Home are available as extras. The Purchaser has the
opporturity to purchase any or all options or upgrades as viewed in the Model Home so as to permit
the Purchaser to customize their home in accordance with their particular needs or preferences.

SCHEDULE "O" to the Agreement of Purchase and Sale between Valecraft Homes Limited,

Vendor and William H Mindenhall and Andrea Wailis Mindenhall
Purchaser (s).
Dated at Ottawa this ( ;g day of M ‘3““] , 20 2o

¥

urchastr (
MXA R SR M&ML
Witness B ( @rchaser
PROJELT: Rathweil Landing
LOT: 296
VA OMES LIMITED
R |

(7lay oﬁl, 2020

DATE: O/

REV: January 14, 2020




SCHEDULE "T"

Persomal Information of Each Purchaser - Individuals

63} Full Name: William H Mindenhall
Business Address: nla
Business Teiephone Number:
Fome Address: 293 Reis Place Milton On L9E §A9
Home Telephone Number: 905 203-2167
Occupation: Retired
Identity Verification (Origina! of one of the following seen by Vender)
. Birth Certificate
. DPriver's Licence
s Passport
. Record of Landing
. Permanent Resident Card
. Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Driver licence
Number: M4470-78545-00514 .
Purchaser
2) Full Name:  Andrea Walis Mindenhall

Business Address: Region of Milton

Business Telephone Number; 905 B25-6000 ext 2037

Home Address: 293 Reis Place ,Milton On LIE 0A9

Home Telephone Number: 90S 299-3158

Occupaticn:  Purchasing Manager

Identity Verification (Original of ane of the following seen by Yendor)

. Birth Certificate

e Driver's Licence

° Passport

. Record of Landing

- Permanent Resident Card

» Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Passport
Number: GGBB5249

Piirchaser

REV: January 14, 2020




EHOORSEMENTS AND LIAMYATIONS -
Tipaparfaeshfarslin tovrion |
cabae e TYeSNmeC Lomsly -
TR atr et aniny (o VoSt

s tarnare Lo v,

STIRATGE ATIASG A

FEELS P AFPOAE] E

MENTIONS ETRESTRICZIONS 3B
CepurmNasriltd pow vusio syt .
idind Gren conttame Lr (adaart -
H4After o formiSuly e auy
Aadtay i ntard fumaicdy dloriie
&ipmiea¥atincnsmdrinets |
YORR L5 DRERVANONS LT 3,

* PAPAGFINKSAS QAT -

X2
3 Myrtﬁu;k-\ﬂ?h
[ . -

5,

e




ENDORSEMENTS AND LIMITATIONS : ; AT CMENTIONS ET RESTRICTIONS
i sitfict fov olf eognties unfess F : - Lo pascepont est valable pour tous s pays,
peified, The Sesrar mvust comply . . % 4 3 sauf fdicatinn camtrate. Lo Tirdadre 6ot

12 2y IS at OV wstey regllations : s canfosmer sox farmalitts rafatiees dux
«f the cguntries 1o he visied, - : NisaS 6U Bk mitreg formali ¢
SELORSRVATIONS BERIRING UN cespa ol Fatartinn de 32 endre
PAGE S (iF APRLICABLE] VOIR LES DESERVATIONS DEBUTANT A

v < LA RAGE SHLE CAS BOHERNTY

E 8. Y 0.0 6.7 8

- Paaaport Mo, N da passeport

GG8B5249

MINDENHALL
Glysn names/Prénoms »
ANDREA WALLIS
Mationality Nationaitg E

Do of biriyDale de nalssance
C1BIMAY /MAL o567
~BadSexe’ [ Piacs of birklel de raishance
: TORONTO CAN .
Date of BaveDats do déllvrence B
01 MAY /MAL 14
Diata of




&) Valecratft

Homes Lid.

Roma Collection
Standard Silver Package

SHN-ATINEP-11 SAN-X2016ch-11
Bruzhed Nicke! Finish
Brushed Nicke! Fimsh - g e
HMatied Glass s nbhd.
Budbs: 3XLED
Buib: | x LED i i
= Bresulast / Dnatie o .EﬂrvRoom
+ 2 siprey foyer (Flan Permitiing)

SAHAI012-11
Brushad ?rcked
Marbkes Glass
122 i

~ Bexsoom with cathedral ceilng (Plan PermXing)
- Beckooms

+ Dan ) Swdy ¢ Officz £ Flox Room
« Ficished Basement

* taundry Room

SAMAI010-G
Bulb 1 x LED
* Single Homs Front Exterlar

SAH-ADEESS
Bub.1xLED
« Back Exteriar

SAN-AIGQT2-7
18w

Budby 2 LED
« Pawider Room Vanily

~ All dimensions ace approximate.

= Sclfil ovar Porth
~Townhome Frént Exferiar

SANWIRI-
Bulb 1 XLED
- Coset/ Parry

Project: Rathwell Landing

Purchaser: YVilliam H Mindenhall

Plan 4 _ 4M-1589

Purchaser. Andrea Wallis Mindenhall

Lov: 296 Date; May 12, 2020

Modei: Morgan 1020 C reverse

Upgrade #: N/A

NG Uinht Flzamey

Rertied Q11072019




- b

bl W@

= NS .

.\.
1# NOILJO

on_r_o 2# NOILJO
N3 LX3 NOILAO ANLNYJ aFANILX3 NOILJO AJLNYd dAANILXE

zo:.LO AJINYd d

Witkian #. Mirdorkodd 8 Ardeea (il 710t fast

Rothwell L

61/50/€0 :31vdA AGANOA |4y 1 aNTEaYD 9 SNAHOLIM

mzo_l_lao ANLS NVOHOW 020} - 13a0n ‘H39INNN NDIS3d3Y K ' -
AH1INVd 101 cﬂ OQ

:103rodd 14vdO3IVA :43aing




T

EST e

AR TR T

Purchaser: William H .Mindenhall

Purchaser: Andrea Wallis Mindenhall

i:-_‘.‘ 5o

Hunes 1ed,

THE MORGAN

J Valecraft

A

pL

(X

b

[=)!
£
=]
&
~4 2 g
=] v
ol 5 IR
Ss £
El Y ol
[
[=>]
x| SR|=
.a ..ﬂ_)
Y88 %
i fal o B
=
i
gL
g @
el
o N
a o
o 1
S

Schedule H

o i-. =
_ ELEV%

ELEVATION C

£
Q
<
o
(o]
X
Q
Q
0
&

“Repdenns is an aryst concept only. fct (o scala and imay vary from finished community, Dimensions, specilications and landscaping are approximate and are subject to change withoutnotice E, & O.E. 08/05/2015-2



NET0Z/£9/9C 3033

“Fuipesd 3y130) anp SdPRA £UDIS 10 SHYWNN .DION, ‘B

H 8Inpayos

B ? Y NOILYAZT - 0014 ANNOYHD
E# N3HOLIN Z# N3HOLM L# NSHOLIM = N
TNOILIO IWNOILJO TYNOLLJO e
HOU0d
T = = anoo
o] = RN
il = ot PR P ey
| ] | L |4 =
|| 2 fr_ /L ;
.y = 1 T T weat s o £ vn
4 \ -_| @rﬂw VL .— rovers “ trookadn
R m_u | i Eamy
N ! sh : i r
A mar [ annEmm Ny = 15
L 1y | |
* E > Tnl = L -— <3 ap 1 - — f
(s R 4y mm,z m.\ij
e = = ] mw. x s [
mm_ tHooume N
Sheillis e g
ANONNY] FHOHHO 3LINSNT Dd5 TYNQILE mmi AP waou B
ba
- r
i FHELL b o ¥,
2lm! I 1 L_,L mwreed
2, 5 j E il = o :
it =\
@ rilw N oTM //. I .q {
SEl |1 L WoOkviD
2 A, \J &
| y i
Iy
1]
e | THEERS
“aouass oo
e i
NNEIm
LB ]
TITH A A )
T 1 _
. | L
0202 Aep A L
TEquapuI SIEAA Balply 1aseyding g6z 301

ENUEpUN [ WefAR 19seynd

6851-INp "ON UBld

buipue ||amuyey SHS

0S £L9§1

020} T3A0OW

7D% V NOILYATI3 - H0O)4 LNaIW3sva

VBN bt [ruialo
Vg o] WAL 0y PIE

YUY 1IN

NVOHOW FH.L

ERTTRSY

NeoH0a WYNOLLIO

===
A ITER
__, ._ﬁ_nr...__
“, i .Euua\":_!!ells

d
e W

Jedh Y eese
NODYE D34 L0

Py ~sawyy

JEI0AJeA |

1 P30S 311) wbs) Asea AR1l 2ovds 360)) 21QPOSN JENIDY 2200 INLYA FTURY2 C) 13[qN5 18 SUONEINIBIS pue 5)enajew sueyd 303 3 UMoYs e aq1ou Aew pue A)uo $19331103 141R 912 sH0)RI)IN)|) S0UBIX Blewixosdde 3se supIsuIWIp )y

9 NOLLYA33 - YOOT4 IN3WASYE

s
7/




